

[PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 1 2 PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 41(a)(2) 3 AND NOW, upon consideration of the Complaint of the United States of 4 5 America, and the Parties' attached Settlement Agreement and Stipulation, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the Settlement Agreement is 6 APPROVED and Judgment shall be ENTERED in this matter in the attached form. 7 Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(2), the Complaint is hereby conditionally dismissed WITHOUT 8 9 PREJUDICE and the matter is placed on the Court's inactive docket until further application by the Parties or order of the Court. The Court retains complete jurisdiction 10 of this matter to enforce the terms of the Settlement Agreement until the term of the 11 12 Agreement expires, at which point the case will be dismissed. 5. Jame Otens 13 Dated: July 28, 2015 14 15 UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 16 /// 17 /// 18 /// 19 /// 20 /// 21 /// 22 /// 23 /// 24 /// 25 /// 26 /// 27 ///

28

///

1	Respectfully submitted this 20th day of July, 2015.	
2		
3	For the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:	
4		LORETTA E. LYNCH
5		Attorney General
6		
7	EILEEN M. DECKER	VANITA GUPTA
8	United States Attorney	Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney
9		General Civil Rights Division
10	LEON W. WEIDMAN	<u> </u>
11	Assistant United States Attorney Chief, Civil Division	STEVEN H. ROSENBAUM
12	Cinci, Civil Division	Chief
13	ROBYN-MARIE LYON MONTELEONE	R. TAMAR HAGLER
14	Assistant United States Attorney	Deputy Chief NORRINDA BROWN HAYAT
15	Assistant Division Chief	CARRIE PAGNUCCO
16	Civil Rights Unit Chief, Civil Division	KATHRYN LADEWSKI Trial Attorneys
17		Housing and Civil Enforcement Section
18		Civil Rights Division
19		U.S. Department of Justice
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

1	For the HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES:
2	
3	
4	MARY C. WICKHAM Interim County Counsel
5	County of Los Angeles
6	
7	For the CITY OF LANCASTER, CALIFORNIA:
8	
9	
10	ALLISON E. BURNS
11	City Attorney
12	City of Lancaster
13	
14	For the PALMDALE, CALIFORNIA:
15	
16	WM. MATTHEW DITZHAZY
17	City Attorney
18	City of Palmdale
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	